

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1483

Page 1, line 2, after "products" insert "; to provide an effective date; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 7, after the boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 11, replace "1." with "a."

Page 1, line 16, replace "2." with "b."

Page 1, line 18, replace "3." with "c.", replace "must" with "should", and after the underscored period insert:

"2."

Page 1, after line 20, insert:

"SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act becomes effective on July 1, 2008.

SECTION 3. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly